307,055,894.57             

January 7, 2026

DECEMBER 2025 INVESTMENT REPORT

I, Phonxay Keokham, Treasurer-Tax Collector, County of San Joaquin, State of California, do hereby certify under oath that on
December 31, 2025, the books of said County stated that there was $6,318,941,619.75 (SIX BILLION, THREE HUNDRED
EIGHTEEN MILLION, NINE HUNDRED FORTY ONE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS AND
SEVENTY FIVE CENTS) in the Treasury as follows:

81,020.62$                    

280,000,000.00             

112,148,917.37             

1,518,000,000.00          

664,117,024.06             

75,000,000.00               

122,681,623.30